 Tel: +41 43 311 4511
Fax: +41 43 311 4545
Date: 08 June 2012
Issue: 5.0
Page
Seite

5. Technical Specifications
5.1 Input Specifications
Order code
Model
Input voltage Max. Input Power * Output Voltage **max. Output Power
TSP-BCM24 360 Watt 24 Vdc 360 Watt
TSP-BCM24A
24Vdc power supply and
 24Vdc battery 600 Watt 24 Vdc 600 Watt
TSP-BCM48 360 Watt 48 Vdc 360 Watt
TSP-BCM48A
48Vdc power supply and
 48Vdc battery 600 Watt 48 Vdc 600 Watt
* Output voltage adjustable
** Maximum current at Vout nom.
5.2 Output Specifications
Output Voltage adjustable Range with Potentiometer TSP-BCM24 & TSP-BCM24A
TSP-BCM24 & TSP-BCM24A
24 – 28Vdc
48 – 56Vdc
Ripple and Noise (20MHz Bandwidth) at Vin nom und Iout max 200mV pk-pk max
Max. Capacitive Load  Unlimited
 Tel: +41 43 311 4511
Fax: +41 43 311 4545
Date: 08 June 2012
Issue: 5.0
Page
Seite
9
Jenatschstrasse 1
CH-8002 Zürich
English
5.3 General Specifications
Operating Temperature
Range
 -25°C … +70°C
-13°F … +158°F
Cooling  Convection cooling; no internal fan
Storage Temperature
Range
 -25°C … +85°C
-13°F … +185°F
Load Derating above
+40°C (104°F)
TSP-BCM24 & TSP-BCM24A
TSP-BCM48 & TSP-BCM48A
1.5%/K
1.67%/K
Battery protection  Over voltage, deep discharge, short circuit and reverse
connection (built-in fuse)
Status signal  DC-OK input, DC-OK output, BAT OK
All relay contact closed at status OK
Humidity
(non condensing)
95% rel H max.
Pollution Degree  2
Temperature Coefficient  0.02%/K
Reliability, calculated
MTBF
in accordance to IEC 61709 >350'000 hours
Remote ON/OFF see Fig. 3.1 2 pin connector (see Fig. 3.1; J5 pin 7 and pin 8)
connect via a switch  Contact closed = Device off
Signal Relay Contacts  30Vdc / 0.6A or 60Vdc / 0.3A
Remote link cable
(0.5m)
 1 cable included with TSP-BCM24 as well as TSP-BCM24A,
TSP-BCM48 and TSP-BCM48A
Case protection in accordance to IEC 529 IP20
Isolation  See Safety Standards
Safety Standards
according to